EMCO UniMagTM Magnetic Flowmeters
DemiMag DL Series
Magnetic Flowmeters
The DL Series DemiMags are sized from 3/4” - 1½”
(20 - 40 mm) diameter. They are used with remote,
patented Pulsed AC 4411e Transmitters.
The DemiMag features listed below are unmatched
by other magmeters. Yearly maintenance/repair

DL25 1” (25 mm) 7.87” (200 mm) 3.92” (100 mm) 5.00” (125 mm) 6.30” (160 mm) 18 8
DL40 1.5” (40 mm) 7.87” (200 mm) 3.92” (100 mm) 5.50” (138 mm) 7.00” (175 mm) 26 12
DemiMag DL Ordering Code
DL = DemiMag DL  Flowtube
Nominal Size
Enclosure
20 = ¾ in. (20 mm)
25 = 1 in.  (25 mm)
40 = 1½ in. (40 mm)
SP = Special (note 1)
M = Stainless Steel
W = Powder coated polyester
      carbon steel
L = Polished Stainless Steel
X = Entela approved to NEC and
      CSA, Class 1, Division 2,
      Groups C, D, rated T4 (note 3)
C = Entela approved to ATEX
      Zone 2 (note 3)
S = Special (note 1)
A N M
►
►
►
DL 20 F T V T
Flowtube Materials (Wetted)
F = PVDF (note 2)
S = Special (note 1)
►
Electrode and Grounding Materials (Wetted)
T = 316 Stainless Steel
B = Hastelloy B
C = Hastelloy C
I = Titanium
A = Tantalum
S = Special (note 1)
►
Seal Materials (Wetted)
V = Viton
K = Kalrez
S = Special (note 1)
►
Conductivity Rating
N = Conductivity ≥ 5 µS/cm
A = Conductivity ≥ 0.08 µS/cm, < 5 µS/cm
       With integral pre-amp
S = Special (note 1)
►
Process Connections (see pressure limitations)
A = Flanged ANSI 150 RF
B = Flanged ANSI 300 RF
C = Flanged DIN/BS4504 PN 10-40
D = Flanged JIS 10K RF
E = Flanged BS/AS2129 Table D
F = Flanged BS/AS2129 Rable E
I = Tri-Clamp Sanitary Ends (note 2)
      Used with Connection Materials: T
J = DIN 11851 Sanitary Ends (note 2)
      Used with Connection Materials: T
S = Special (note 1)
►
Connection Materials
T = 316 Stainless Steel (wetted). Flanges are fixed.
F = PVDF (wetted) with non-wetted rotary PVC
or fixed PVDF flanges, depending on availability
S = Special (note 1)
►
NOTES
1. All special codes must be described fully after the ordering code.
2. Sanitary option with 3-A approval used with process connections code I or J.
    Mating connectors, seals, and clamps not included.
3. 4411e transmitter to be in safe area.
N A